
Elementary school

2020-2021
DIRECTORY

Inquiry

Administration issues

Academic progress - School curriculum

Student behavior concerns

Specific Primary School Procedures

Teacher Concerns

General School Policies - Strategic direction

Who to ask?

Academic secretary - Primary School

Class teacher (first point of contact)

Learning Coordinator (if still unresolved)

Head of Primary (if still unresolved)

Class teacher (first point of contact)

CGS Department (if still unresolved)

Head of Primary (if still unresolved)

Head of Primary

Head of Primary 

Global Head/General Director 

Head of Primary

Global Head/General Director

Primary School Inquiry Chart    

Castresana Chaves Silvia
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
RACCOONS A (Fourth grade)
scastresana@stjude.ed.cr

Jurado Biolley Andrea
Teacher - Head of Level
HOMEROOM
RACCOONS B (Fourth grade)
ajurado@stjude.ed.cr

Wϋst Picado Julie
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
RACCOONS C (Fourth grade)
jwust@stjude.ed.cr

Herrera Hernández Jeimy
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
FROGS A (SCIENCE, GEOGRAPHY)
FROGS A- B (Fifth grade)
jherrera@stjude.ed.cr

Owen Terry
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
( LANGUAGE ARTS, HISTORY)
FROGS A-B (Fifth grade) 
towen@stjude.ed.cr

Del Vecchio Fiorella
Teacher
ARTS - ENRICHMENT - All year levels
Raccoons ABC
fdelvecchio@stjude.ed.cr

Duarte Valerio Patricia
Teacher 
SPANISH
TOUCANS (Second grade)
OWLS A (Third grade)
pduarte@stjude.ed.cr

García Alannah
Teacher
MATH
FROGS (Fifth grade)
agarcia@stjude.ed.cr 

Inquiry

Administration issues

Academic progress - School curriculum

Student behavior concerns

Specific Primary School Procedures

Teacher Concerns

General School Policies - Strategic direction

Who to ask?

Academic secretary - Primary School

Class teacher (first point of contact)

Learning Coordinator (if still unresolved)

Head of Primary (if still unresolved)

Class teacher (first point of contact)

CGS Department (if still unresolved)

Head of Primary (if still unresolved)

Head of Primary

Head of Primary 

Global Head/General Director 

Head of Primary

Global Head/General Director

Primary School Inquiry Chart    

Barquero Acosta Adriana
Teacher SPANISH
OWLS B (Third grade)
RACCOONS (Fourth grade)
abarquero@stjude.ed.cr

Huertas Subirós Adriana
Learning Coordinator
Teacher - Head of level
HOMEROOM
RABBITS A (First grade)
ahuertas@stjude.ed.cr

Masis Delgado Laura
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
RABBITS B (First grade)
lmasis@stjude.ed.cr

Ruiz Hernández Mercedes 
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
RABBITS C (First grade)
mruiz@stjude.ed.cr

Edwards Earle Diorbette
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
TOUCANS A (Second grade)
dedwards@stjude.ed.cr

Campos Lara Alexandra 
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
TOUCANS B (Second grade)
acampos@stjude.ed.cr

Beeche Campbell Monica
Teacher  - Head of level
HOMEROOM
TOUCANS C (Second grade)
mbeeche@stjude.ed.cr

Obando Bejarano Lisette
Teacher - Head of level
HOMEROOM 
OWLS A (Third  grade)
lobando@stjude.ed.cr

Villalobos Solórzano Nanette
Teacher 
HOMEROOM
OWLS B (Third grade)
nvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr

Irene Ávila
Teacher 
DANCE All year levels
iavila@stjude.ed.cr

Obando Boza Maria Del Mar
Teacher
PHILOSOPHY - All year levels
mobando@stjude.ed.cr

Sanabria Mora Cindy
Teacher - Head of Level
SPANISH
RABBITS  (First grade)
FROGS (Fifth grade)
csanabria@stjude.ed.cr

Sánchez Álvarez Kathia
Teacher 
CODING & ROBOTICS, DT
All year levels
FROGS
ksanchez@stjude.ed.cr

Taborda Saenz Valeria
Teacher 
MUSIC
All year levels
vtaborda@stjude.ed.cr

Wright Gilmore Ligia
Teacher 
ENGLISH SUPPORT
TOUCANS (Second grade)
OWLS (Third grade)
RACCOONS (Fourth grade)
lwright@stjude.ed.cr

Zamora Murillo Karolina
Teacher FRENCH
All year levels
kzamora@stjude.ed.cr

    
Gloriana Villalobos 
Head of Primary  
gvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr



Primaria
2020-2021

DIRECTORio

consultas en Primaria

Castresana Chaves Silvia
Teacher guía 
RACCOONS A (Cuarto grado)
scastresana@stjude.ed.cr

Jurado Biolley Andrea
Teacher guía- jefe de nivel
RACCOONS B (Cuarto grado)
ajurado@stjude.ed.cr

Wϋst Picado Julie
Teacher guía 
RACCOONS C (Cuarto grado)
jwust@stjude.ed.cr

Herrera Hernández Jeimy
Teacher guía 
FROGS A (Ciencias, Geografía)
FROGS A- B (Quinto grado)
jherrera@stjude.ed.cr

Owen Terry
Teacher guía 
FROGS A-B (Quinto grado)
(Idiomas, Historia)
towen@stjude.ed.cr

Del Vecchio Fiorella
Teacher Arte – Enriquecimiento espiritual
Todos los niveles
Raccoons A-B-C (cuarto grado)
fdelvecchio@stjude.ed.cr

Duarte Valerio Patricia
Teacher
Español
TOUCANS (Segundo grado)
OWLS A (Tercer grado)
pduarte@stjude.ed.cr

García Alannah
Teacher
Matemáticas
FROGS (Quinto grado)
agarcia@stjude.ed.cr 

Área de consulta

Procesos administrativos

Progreso académico- Currículum

Preocupaciones sobre el comportamiento
de los estudiantes

Procedimientos específicos de Primaria

Políticas generales de la institución
Dirección estratégica

¿A quién dirigirse?

Secretaria académica de primaria

Maestra guía o de materia

Jefe de nivel

Coordinadora de aprendizaje

Directora de Primaria

Maestra guía o de materia

CGS Department

Directora de Primaria

Directora de Primaria

Director General

Director Global

Barquero Acosta Adriana
Teacher de español
OWLS B (Tercer grado)
RACCOONS (Cuarto grado)
abarquero@stjude.ed.cr

Huertas Subirós Adriana
Coordinadora de aprendizaje 
Teacher guía- Jefe de nivel
RABBITS A (primer grado)
ahuertas@stjude.ed.cr

Masis Delgado Laura
Teacher guía
RABBITS B (primer grado)
lmasis@stjude.ed.cr

Ruiz Hernández Mercedes 
Teacher guía
RABBITS C (primer grado)
mruiz@stjude.ed.cr

Edwards Earle Diorbette
Teacher guía
TOUCANS A (Segundo grado)
dedwards@stjude.ed.cr

Campos Lara Alexandra 
Teacher guía
TOUCANS B (Segundo grado)
acampos@stjude.ed.cr

Beeche Campbell Monica
Teacher guía- jefe de nivel
TOUCANS C (Segundo grado)
mbeeche@stjude.ed.cr

Obando Bejarano Lisette
Teacher guía- jefe de nivel
OWLS A (Tercer grado)
lobando@stjude.ed.cr

Villalobos Solórzano Nanette
Teacher guía 
OWLS B (Tercer grado)
nvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr

Irene Ávila
Teacher
Danza-Todos los niveles
iavila@stjude.ed.cr

Obando Boza Maria Del Mar
Teacher
Filosofía – Todos los niveles
mobando@stjude.ed.cr

Sanabria Mora Cindy
Teacher- jefe de nivel
Español
RABBITS (Primer grado)
FROGS (Quinto grado)
csanabria@stjude.ed.cr

Sánchez Álvarez Kathia
Teacher
CODIFICACIÓN Y ROBÓTICA, DT
Todos los niveles
ksanchez@stjude.ed.cr

Taborda Saenz Valeria
Teacher
Música
Todos los niveles
vtaborda@stjude.ed.cr

Wright Gilmore Ligia
Teacher
Apoyo al inglés
TOUCANS (Segundo grado)
OWLS (Tercer grado)
RACCOONS (Cuarto grado)
lwright@stjude.ed.cr

Zamora Murillo Karolina
Teacher 
Francés 
Todos los niveles
kzamora@stjude.ed.cr

    
Gloriana Villalobos 
Directora de Primaria
gvillalobos@stjude.ed.cr




